504572170 09/29/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT4618880

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JED A. HARTINGS	06/26/2015
JONATHAN ADAM WILSON	06/29/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	UNIVERSITY OF CINCINNATI	
Street Address:	51 GOODMAN DRIVE	
Internal Address:	SUITE 240	
City:	CINCINNATI	
State/Country:	OHIO	
Postal Code:	45221	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15562922

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (502)585-2207

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5025402372

linda.hoggarth@dinsmore.com Email:

Correspondent Name: LINDA J. HOGGARTH

Address Line 1: 101 SOUTH FIFTH STREET

Address Line 2: **SUITE 2500**

Address Line 4: LOUISVILLE, KENTUCKY 40202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	115-068; 10738-US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DENISE M. EVERETT	
SIGNATURE:	/Denise M. Everett/	
DATE SIGNED:	09/29/2017	

Total Attachments: 3

source=115_068_Assignment#page1.tif source=115_068_Assignment#page2.tif source=115 068 Assignment#page3.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 043737 FRAME: 0429** 504572170

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Jed A. Hartings, of Cincinnati, Ohio; and Jonathan Adam Wilson, of Cincinnati, Ohio, invented certain new and useful AUTOMATED DETECTION OF SPREADING DEPOLARIZATIONS for which we executed an application for a United States Patent and for which said application for United States Patent was filed on April 1, 2015, under U.S. Provisional Patent Application Serial No. 62/141,449.

AND WHEREAS, University of Cincinnati, having a place of business at 51 Goodman Drive, Suite 240, Cincinnati, Ohio 45221, hereinafter called the Assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and the inventions therein disclosed and any letters patent that may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and any divisions or continuations thereof, and the inventions therein disclosed, and any improvements thereon, and any patent or patents that may be issued or reissued thereon, and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any letters patent thereon, and reissues thereof, to said Assignee, its successors and assigns; and we hereby authorize said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to file in its own name applications for patent in foreign countries in connection with the inventions hereby transferred, under the International Convention claiming the priority of said United States application or otherwise, and to secure in its own name the patent or patents issued thereon; and we hereby agree that, upon request, we will sign all papers, and make all rightful oaths, and do all acts which said Assignee, its successors or assigns, may consider necessary in connection with said United States application, and in connection with any other United States or foreign applications that may be filed in connection with said inventions, and with any improvements thereon, and in connection with any patents issued or reissued thereon.

> PATENT REEL: 043737 FRAME: 0430

	Jed A. Hartings
	Date:
State of)	
State of) County of)	S:
the above County and State, personally a	, 2015 before me, a Notary Public in and for appeared the above named Jed A. Hartings, personally ecution of the foregoing assignment as a free act and deed
	Notary Public
	Yonathan Adam Wilson
	Date: 6/29/2015
State of) County of)	s:
	, 2015 before me, a Notary Public in and for
the above County and State, personally	appeared the above named Jonathan Adam Wilson, lged the execution of the foregoing assignment as a free
	Notary Public

	add Hattur
	Jed A. Hartings
	Date: 6 26 15
State of) ss:	
County of) ss:	
On this day of the above County and State, personally appeared known to me, and acknowledged the execution of for the purpose herein set forth.	, 2015 before me, a Notary Public in and for the above named Jed A. Hartings, personally fithe foregoing assignment as a free act and deed
	Notary Public
	Jonathan Adam Wilson
	Date:
State of)) ss: County of)	
On this day of the above County and State, personally appeared personally known to me, and acknowledged the e act and deed for the purpose herein set forth.	, 2015 before me, a Notary Public in and for the above named Jonathan Adam Wilson, execution of the foregoing assignment as a free
	Notary Public

2

PATENT REEL: 043737 FRAME: 0432